THIS IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

= NOTES:
> /\-FOR FIELD REPLACEMENT ONLY.

A\-USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
' INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

3-ONLY THE PARTS & HARDWARE LISTED
' ON PARTS LIST ARE USED ON THIS

APPLICATOR.
KEY.

) RECOMMENDED SPARES.

.—GREASE LIGHTLY.

i RELEASED FOR PUBLICATICN

BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,

THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED
COPYRIGHT 2004

THES 1NFORMATION 1S COMFIDENTIAL AND HE DISCLOBED TO YOU ON CONDITION THMAT

#RE-FEED

t¥a STROKE

Y- LUBRICATE DAILY,USING'NO. 20 MACHINE OIL.

Teem  ARPL SPEC MY~ 2679

CRIMPING

DATA

THIS APPLICATOR |

162§ 1 690517-1 SPACER . }
161§ 1 22594.8 NUY, HEX 70
160 § 1 240628.1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69
159 § 1 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 8
158 |1 240633.1 BUSHING 67
157 f1 240630-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE %I\
156 § 1 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 ¥
210453 RING, RETAINING “C" 187 DIA, 155 | 1 2406321 SCREW, ADJ. AN
154 {1 2406591 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63 (\)
21055-6 WASHER, FLAT (#8) LIFTER SPRING 153 §1 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM sz 1\
21055.5 WASHER, FLAT (#6) DRAG SPRING 152 1 690649-1 ROD, FEED 6! N
210557 WASHER, FLAT (#10) GUARD 151 1 690648.1 PLATE, WEAR 60 ~3
5- 21004.7 SCREW SKT. HD. SHL DR (.250 DiA X .25) DRAG ARM 150 § 1 240621-1 CAP, RAM 59 \&\
21004.2 SCREW SKT. HD. SHLDR (.250 DIA X .50) DRAG 4y f1 6905531 HOUSING 58
148 51
1- 210301 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 147§ 690529-1 ARM, FEED 56
1. 21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (187 DlA X 1.50) HOUSING 146§ 1 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
2. 21030.2 PIN, DOWEL (.250 DIA X .75) BASE PLATE 145 §1 691499.1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
144 11 65 32-/ |FINGER, FEED 53 '
5. 210281 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X .50} FEED ADJ ROD 143 11 240634-1 LEVER,_TERMINAL 52
21028.2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .06 DIA X .25} RAM D e 51
9. 21028-6 PIN, SLGTTED SPRING (.12 DIA X .25} CAM 141 B 50
21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (46} REAR STRIP GUIDE 140 11 [7-2/002-F [ BOLT, CRIMPER 4
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) SHEAR BLADE 139 |1 12880/5-/icam_ POST-FEED / 57R STROKE 48
v §/ 223538 SCREW SHOUL DER {.187 DIA X .250) 4
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8) FEED FINGER 137 § 7 1 90402,/ BLOCK, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 4
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK {#8) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 136 11 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8} STRIPPER 135 §3 690550.1 RAM. 44
21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) CAM 134 1) 690125.] WASHER, LAMINATED 43
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) SHEAR PLATE 133 ¥ 690124.1 WASHER, RAM 42
2 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED ADJ. PLATE 132 SPACER, DISC. & 41
4 21024.5 WASHER, LOCK {#10) HOUSING CAP 131 | 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
— | 1- 21002.3 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (440 X .12) TERMINAL LIFT 130 | 2 | 6901701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
e 1. 210039 SCREW FLAT HD. SKT. CAP (6-32 X .38) CAM 120 | 7 1470/9Z~7 IDISC, INSULATION 38
1 21068.5 RUT, HEX MACHINE (6.32) FEED ADJ. 128 L1 (3-620/4/-8|pisc. WiRE 37
1 216187 NUT, HEX MACHINE (10-32) DRAG SPRING 127§y 22480.5 WASHER, SPRIN 34
113 21084 SCREW RD. HD. MACHINE (6.32 X 1.25) FEED ADJ, 126 81 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 !
1 21909-2 SCREW SKT. SET (NYLOK} (%-20 X.25) C.P. RAM 125 |/ 16706/0-3 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE et 34
| 2 12 21006.7 SCREW SKT, SET (6-32 X .12} C.P. DISC, 124 11 690551/ PLATE SHEAR, SIDE L BEY
1 12. 21002-0 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (8-32 X .25) SHEAR BLOCK 123 11 690549- 5"  IBLADE, SHEAR, SIDE 32
T ]2 210021 "SCREW, BTN. HD, SOC. CAP (8-32 X .38) SHEAR BLOCK 122 31
e §2. 21002.2 SCREW BTN. HD. SKT. CAP (8-32 X .50) TERM. LIETER 121 f =] 6904531 ANCHOR, SPACER a0 | ‘
1 22733.8 SCREW, BTN. MD. 50C, CAP (NYLOK) {8-32 X .38) ANVIL 120 29 '
3 . 0-4 | SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X .38) 5.6. PLATE e 2 |
4 13 210023 SCREW BYN. HD. SKT. CAP (%-20 X .50) BASE PLATE ns 4 690634.1 STRIPPER 22
2|3 210025 SCREW BTN, HD. SKT. CAP (Vi-20 X .75) HOUSING k7 B 690554-1 PLATE, BASE 2
2 |2-2/000-0 | SCREW, SKT, Ho. CAP {6.32 X .5C) REAR STRIP GUIDE e _}1 690555-1 BLOCK, BASE 25 ,
2 _|2-2/go2-7/ | SCREW, BTN, HD. CAP (632 X. 3| } REAR SHEAR BLADE s 11 £90528.1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE PV | '
2 |2-2100045" | SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (832 X.25) CHIP GUARD 411 |469487-[lcuarp, chte 23 »
1 12 210005 SCREW SK T, HD. CAP (8-32 X .25) FEED FINGER 113 J1 Ir 220825 SPRING, DRAG 2
2 2. 210008 SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (8-32 X .62) STRIPPER 112 |1 240836-1 LEVER DRAG 21
111 21000.8 SCREW SKT. SOC HD. CAP (6-32 X .28) STRIP GUIDE SPA |1 (206742 [prac, sToCK 20 |
T |2-2/00%-3 | SCREW BTN. HD. CAP (8-32 X.bd ) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 110 |1 |GP25R0-2 GUIDE, STRIP, REAR 1% :
1 [2-210Q 2~ | SCREW BTN, HD. CAP (8-32 X .1.5) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 109 11 |&7053/-2|GUIDE, STRIP, FRONT 18|
T |3 21000-4 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X.38) PIVOT BLOCK we _§1 | 2380081 SPRING, ANCHOR 17
1 13- 21000-7. | SCREW SKT. HD, CAP (10-32 X 75} SHEAR PLATE 7 _Jr I3 222880 SPRING, FEED RETURN 6|
1 i3 21000-7 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X,78) SHEAR PLATE 106 15
1 {3 210009 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP {10-32 X 1.00} DRAG SPRING 105 f—1 690645-1 SPRING, TERM. LIFTER 4
2 13. 210006 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ. PLATE 104 F— | 690644.1 BUSHING, TERM. LIFTER 13
1 {4 21000-1 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X 1.50) CAP 103 F— | 690636.1 LIFTER, TERMINAL i
3 |4 21600-0 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP (10-32 X 1.25} CAP Jw2 §1 | &P04£3/+/ |PLATE, REAR SHEAR B n
2 |3 210005 SCREW SKT. HD. CAP ({1032 X .50) CAM 100§ |44 J|SPACER, SHEAR PLATE e
REFISS 750 - 5| GUARD AS s 'y 8o |1 | evnss2.2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR [ B
—— | 4651849 | LUBRICATOR ASSY. 1w |y /2o " LANVIL A
—T 220144 OIL, SYNTHETIC 18 1V |6796/Z-/ |BLADE, SHEAR ¥
e | 4544061 SPAGER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET 77 6
76 5
75 | /12380077 |spacer, TuBuLAR, IS CRIMPER 14
2(017-2 | ScR, DRwE (#2 x ,/9) |D PLATE 14 1/ 1670404 -3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION [ B
Yls¥-l | PLATE 1D 73 _ SPACER, INSULATION CRIMPER 12
690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 J1 1538388 |CRIMPER, WIRE i
BPART NO, DESCRIPTION ND REQ, PART NO, CESCRIPTION Ny

E 1 FeAd OISh=1296-04

< A 4

LTR

REVISION RECORD

DATERLTR

1
% Y £ N

EY_PER ECN ;
A .

REVISION RECORD

» 7 IBe Pl Azp:ovsn £§£”{;{'
AW : < Lo

El4 e il
Bp + L _,!? A c

s

WILL APPLY
PAD LETTER CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE S12E STRI:"EENGTH 42‘/5““
A Pe7 /&
B OG0 /&
C A5 0
D oL 22
CRIME sze | rvee FEED
o770 | ~
WRE ¢
insuL aTion b ASE” A '560
INSULATION RANGE [ WIRE RANGE | ARPLICATOR
IO~ SO | 88 /&G INSTRUCTION At BOFO
" mpsr prED AMPOMLIOE
i’ 3 AMP INCORPORATED

- LAYOUT NO, gﬁw
PO/ Seo ‘! AM !

HARRISBURG, PENNA,

" Ies327-/ B

12
i

. MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
FLAG FASTONEE ( <onmr. 256 )

RESTRICTED TO

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING




